

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

Tuesday, June 6, 2023 5:30 p.m. Committee Room 2

	bers (7) um (4)	P A ()() Murphy, Chair ()() Evans ()() Hancock ()() Lee	() () Rosenberg, V) Rutherford) Vercher	/ice Chair
		RESOL	UTIONS		
1. R	S2023-218	7 (Evans, Styles, Allen & othe	rs)		
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse) Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)					
Urges the Mayor's Office, the Metro Health Department, Metro Homeless Impact Division, and Metro Social Services to evaluate housing pods purchased with COVID-19 Epidemiology and					
Labo	ratory Capa	acity (ELC) grant funds and crea ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
2. RS	S2023-2232	2 (Hurt and Welsch)			
Refe	rred to the	Rules, Confirmations, & Public E	Elections Comr	mittee (Murphy))
Hono	ors Vicki Ya	tes upon the occasion of her ret	irement from N	lews Channel s	5 Network.
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

3.	RS2023-2233	(VanReece,	Withers,	Bradford &	Others)
----	-------------	------------	----------	------------	---------

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Recognizes Thursday, June 1 to Friday, June 30, 2023 as the "Nashville Pride Month", celebrating the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, and Queer communities and their enormous contributions to the quality of life in Nashville and Davidson County, and further recognizing the 35th anniversary of the first Nashville Pride event.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2023-2234 (Henderson, Johnston, Toombs & others)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Recognizes June 21, 2023 as "ASK Day" in Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

LATE ITEM

5. Late Filed Resolution (O'Connell, Syracuse)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

A resolution recognizing and celebrating the 50th Anniversary of CMA Fest in Nashville, Tennessee.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Vote on emergency filing AND resolution content			

ELECTIONS AND CONFIRMATIONS

6. 23-327

Parks & Recreation Board Re-Appointment of Ms. Susannah Scott-Barnes for a term expiring on April 30, 2028.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

7. 23-328

Traffic & Parking Commission Appointment of Mr. Domingo "Santos" Gonzalez for a term expiring on April 3, 2027.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770